OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI OLD COURT BUILDING, PARLIAMENT STREET, NEW DELHI-110001 (SECTION-5)

No.F.47/54/GH/Sec-5/2020/ 20

Dated: 8/1/2021

ORDER

Whereas, the New Subhash CGHS Ltd., Block A-2, Paschim Vihar, New Delhi - 110063 is registered with this department at Regn. No.54(GH) under the provisions of DCS Act and Rules.

Whereas, Sh. Kulgeet Singh (Retd. DCA) was appointed Administrator-cum-Returning Officer u/s 35(5) of DCS Act 2003 in the society vide this office order of no. 47/54/GH/Sec-5/2017/233-235 dated 25.07.2019.

Whereas, the tenure of Sh. Kulgeet Singh(Retd. DCA) as Administrator-cum-RO of New Subhash CGHS Ltd. was extended vide Order dated 07.08.2020.

Whereas, Sh. Kulgeet Singh, Administrator-cum- RO had vide letter dated 10.12.2020 requested for not extending his term further.

Now, therefore, in exercise of powers vested with him, Secretary-cum- RCS has given his approval for appointment of Sh. R.C. Sharma in place of Sh. Kulgeet Singh as Administrator-cum-Returning Officer for New Subhash CGHS Ltd. u/s 35(5) of DCS Act 2003 with the direction to conduct the elections in the Society within a period of 90 days. Honorarium of Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten thousand only) per month will be given to him out of society funds.

(SURINDER NARANG) Asstt. Registrar(Sec-5)

No.F.47/54/GH/Sec-5/2020/

Dated:-

Copy to:

- 1. Sh. R.C. Sharma, 939, Vikas Kunj, Vikas Puri, N.Delhi-18. (Ph. 9811610171).
- 2. Sh. Kulgeet Singh, Retd. DCA, 8/36 first floor Tilak Nagar New Delhi-110018. (9810547494) with the directions to handover the charge to the newly appointed Administrator-cum-Returning Officer.
- 3. Notice Board- New Subhash CGHS Ltd. Block A-2, Paschim Vihar, ND-110063.

4. Asstt. Registrar (Policy), O/o RCS, GNCT of Delhi for information.

The Asstt. Director (Computer), O/o RCS, GNCT of Delhi, ND-01, with the request to upload the order on the website of Department.

(SURINDER NARANG) Asstt. Registrar(Sec-5)